
#547 

ORIGINAL 
California Compaction Equipment, Inc. 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #280-01810 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #280-01810 made and 
entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State 
of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and California Compaction 
Equipment, Inc., a corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of 
California, whose principal place of business is 2546 Riego Road, Pleasant Grove, 
California 95668, and whose mailing address is Post Office Box 1517, Woodland, 
California 95776 (hereinafter referred to as "Lessor"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Lessor has been engaged by County to provide various types of equipment 
rentals for the Department of Transportation, pursuant to Agreement for Services #280-
01810, dated November 30, 2017, First Amendment to Agreement for Services #280-
01810, dated October 9, 2018, and Second Amendment to Agreement for Services 
#280-01810, dated February 25, 2020, incorporated herein and made by reference a 
part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to­
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $50,000, amending ARTICLE Ill, 
Compensation; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Lessor mutually agree to amend the terms 
of the Agreement in this Third Amendment to Agreement on the following terms and 
conditions: 

I. ARTICLE Ill, Compensation, the fourth paragraph of the Agreement is amended 
in its entirety to read as follows: 

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $179,000, 
inclusive of all costs, taxes, and expenses. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services 
#280-01810, as amended, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

California Compaction 
Equipment, Inc. 

Page 1 of 3 #280-01810 
Third Amendment 



Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

By: ~ 
Briaullens 
Deputy Director 
Maintenance and Operations Division 
Department of Transportation 

Requesting Department Concurrence: 

California Compaction 
Equipment, Inc. 

Page 2 of 3 

Dated: 5 / Z:z.. / Z 0 -2. 0 

Dated: 5/zz iozo - 7.,£---..:::::::C/ +.----.::.--==-----

#280-01810 
Third Amendment 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment to 
Agreement for Services# 280-01810 on the dates indicated below. 

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

Attest: 

Board of Supervisors 
"County" 

Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By~ JM/a/( 
ep~y Clerk . 

Dated: _ 0=-· -1-) ---'-q-+-/_z_O __ 
I I 

Dated: & /q /2<J 
---=--1-i -----'--l-1 '---='---=---

· · C A L I F O R N I A C O M P AC T I O N E Q U I P M E N T, I N C. · · 

"Lessor" 

California Compaction 
Equipment, Inc. 

· f Financial Officer 

Page 3 of 3 

Dated : s / , ~ / ?-020 
I I 

#280-01810 
Third Amendment 




